10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Tyler Woods (SBN 232464)
tyler.woods@wilshirelawfirm.com
Alan Wilcox (SBN 287476)
alan.wilcox@wilshirelawfirm.com
WILSHIRE LAW FIRM, PLC
660 S. Figueroa St., Sky Lobby
Los Angeles, California 90017
Telephone: (213) 381-9988
Facsimile: (213) 381-9989

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

JOSE MORENO, individually, and on behalf of
all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
v.

WILCOX MACHINE CO., a California
corporation; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. 23STCV29281
PAGA REPRESENTATIVE ACTION

[Assigned for all purposes to Hon. Elihu M.
Berle, Dept. 6]

NOTICE OF COURT’S SCHEDULING
OF STATUS CONFERENCE
REGARDING DISTRIBUTION

Complaint filed: November 30, 2023
FAC filed: April 29, 2024
Trial date: Not set

NOTICE OF COURT’S SCHEDULING OF STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING
DISTRIBUTION




Mo e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

TO THE COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has scheduled a status conference regarding
distribution in the above-captioned matter for December 14, 2026, at 8:30am. in Department 6 of
the Los Angeles Superior Court, located at Spring Street Courthouse, 312 North Spring Street, Los

Angeles, CA 90012. Plaintiff is ordered to give notice.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 4, 2025 WILSHIRE LAW FIRM, PLC

By: % %”%)

Tyler Woods
Alan Wilcox

1

NOTICE OF COURT’S SCHEDULING OF STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING
DISTRIBUTION




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE
Jose Moreno v. Wilcox Machine Co.
223STCV29281

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I, Coley Hayes, state that I am employed in the aforesaid County, State of California; I
am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action; my business address is
660 S. Figueroa St., Sky Lobby, Los Angeles, California 90017. My electronic service address
is coley.hayes@wilshirelawfirm.com.

On September 4, 2025, I served the foregoing NOTICE OF COURT’S SCHEDULING
OF STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING DISTRIBUTION, on the interested parties by
the following methods of service:

John T. Egley (SBN 232545)
jegley(@calljensen.com

Chris C. Scheithauer (SBN 184798)
cscheithauer@calljensen.com
Connie Valles
cvalles@calljensen.com

Julie Sandoval
jsandoval@calljensen.com

CALL & JENSEN

A Professional Corporation

610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Tel: (949) 717-3000

Attorneys for Defendant

(X) BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties
to accept electronic service, I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the
electronic service addresses listed above via third-party cloud service

CASEANYWHERE.

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on September 4, 2025, at Los Angeles, California.

/Y. e

C eyéia

1
PROOF OF SERVICE




