1 2	Tyler Woods (SBN 232464) tyler.woods@wilshirelawfirm.com Alan Wilcox (SBN 287476)		
	alan.wilcox@wilshirelawfirm.com WILSHIRE LAW FIRM, PLC		
3	660 S. Figueroa St., Sky Lobby		
5	Los Angeles, California 90017 Telephone: (213) 381-9988 Facsimile: (213) 381-9989		
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
7			
8			
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
11	JOSE MORENO, individually, and on behalf of	Case No. 23STCV29281	
12	all others similarly situated,	PAGA REPRESEN	STATIVE ACTION
13	Plaintiff,		urposes to Hon. Elihu M.
14	V.	Berle, Dept. 6]	DT'S SCHEDIII INC
15	WILCOX MACHINE CO., a California corporation; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,	NOTICE OF COURT'S SCHEDULING OF STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING DISTRIBUTION	
16	Defendants.		
17		Complaint filed: FAC filed:	November 30, 2023 April 29, 2024
18		Trial date:	Not set
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>			
27			
28			
40			

NOTICE OF COURT'S SCHEDULING OF STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING DISTRIBUTION

## 

## TO THE COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has scheduled a status conference regarding distribution in the above-captioned matter for December 14, 2026, at 8:30am. in Department 6 of the Los Angeles Superior Court, located at Spring Street Courthouse, 312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. Plaintiff is ordered to give notice.

Dated: September 4, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

WILSHIRE LAW FIRM, PLC

Tyler Woods Alan Wilcox

By:

1	Jose Moreno v. Wilcox Machine Co.		
2	223STCV29281		
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA )		
4	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss		
5	I, Coley Hayes, state that I am employed in the aforesaid County, State of California;		
6	am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action; my business address i 660 S. Figueroa St., Sky Lobby, Los Angeles, California 90017. My electronic service addres is coley.hayes@wilshirelawfirm.com.  On September 4, 2025, I served the foregoing NOTICE OF COURT'S SCHEDULING OF STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING DISTRIBUTION, on the interested parties by the following methods of services.		
7			
8			
10	the following methods of service:		
11	John T. Egley (SBN 232545) jegley@calljensen.com Chris C. Scheithauer (SBN 184798) cscheithauer@calljensen.com Connie Valles		
12			
13			
14	cvalles@calljensen.com Julie Sandoval		
15	jsandoval@calljensen.com CALL & JENSEN A Professional Corporation 610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Tel: (949) 717-3000		
16			
17			
18	Attorneys for Defendant		
19			
20	(X) <b>BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE:</b> Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to accept electronic service, I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the		
21	electronic service addresses listed above via third-party cloud service CASEANYWHERE.		
22	I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the		
23	foregoing is true and correct.		
24	Executed on September 4, 2025, at Los Angeles, California.		
25	1		
26	Cotey Hayes		
27	Coiey mayes		
28			

PROOF OF SERVICE